
Oregon Nurse Staffing Advisory Board

Name Position 
Number Position Hospital Email Term Term 

Number
Jennifer Burrows - Cochair 7 Nurse Manager Providence – St. Vincent jennifer.burrows@providence.org 01/01/2018-12/31/2020 2
Susan King - Cochair 1 Direct Care Nurse Providence – St. Vincent bnesta@msn.com 01/01/2019-12/31/2021 2
Rob Campbell 4 Direct Care Nurse Asante Rogue – Medford robc97530@gmail.com 01/01/2018-12/31/2020 2
Zennia Ceniza 8 Nurse Manager Salem Hospital – Salem zennia.ceniza@salemhospital.org 01/01/2017-12/31/2019 2
Uzo Izunagbara 5 Direct Care Nurse Kaiser - Westside uzo.matrix@gmail.com 08/17/2018-12/31/2020 1
Debbie Robinson 11 Nurse Manager St. Charles – Bend drobinson@stcharleshealthcare.org 01/01/2018-12/31/2020 2
Kelsey Betts 2 Direct Care Nurse Columbia Memorial Hospital kelsey_betts@hotmail.com 3/13/2020-12/31/2022 1
Carolyn Starnes 3 Direct Care Nurse Mercy – Roseburg starnes.carolyn@gmail.com 01/02/2017-12/31/2019 2
Jenni Word 9 Nurse Manager Wallowa Memorial Hospital jenni.word@wchcd.org 10/17/2019-12/31/2022 1
Rick Rhoton 6 Nurse Manager Samaritan North Lincoln Hospital rrhoton@samhealth.org 3/3/2020-12/31/2021 1
Barbara Merrifield 10 Nurse Manager Salem Hospital – Salem barbara.merrifield@salemhealth.org 3/3/2020-12/31/2020 1
vacant 12 Direct Care nonRN 01/01/2019-12/31/2021 1

mailbox.nursestaffing@state.or.us

Kimberly Voelker
Nurse Staffing Policy Analyst
971-673-0389

For information about the Nurse Staffing Advisory Board contact:
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